GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:923
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009

COMMERCIALISATION OF CSIR TECHNOLOGY
Rajesh Shri M. B.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a company called CSIR TECH to enable commercialisation of CSIR Technologies;
(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the objectives of the proposed company; and

(c) the progress made in this regard so far ?

Answer
MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH
SCIENCES (PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a),(b) &(c) CSIR is deliberating upon an entity which may be named CSIR Tech. The objective being contemplated for such an entity is to exploit that knowledgebase which could be effectively translated into products and services to bring economic benefits.
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